- GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3191
(To be answered on the 12th March 2020)

TICKETS ISSUED ON CREDIT BY AIR INDIA

3191. SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol fetatrotor 35 be pleased to state:-

(a) the total outstanding amount of the Government owned Air India on
account of tickets issued on credit;

(b) whether the Government'proposes to make any effort to pay the said
outstanding amount of the Air India; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of C1VIL AVIATION
AT R AR A T ol | | (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): As on 30.11.2019, an amount of Rs.527.09 crore is outstandlng towards
Government on account of tickets issued on credit.

(b) & (c¢): Regular follow ups for the same are made by Air India/Ministry of
Civil Aviation and normally such dues are cleared from time to time.
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